FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 5-93)	REC(	11-01-	-2002	HEET	- · - · - · · · ·	MENT OF COMMERCE t and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				1	16.7.82	
Tab settings ⊃ □ □ ▼			18410 18181 1111) 6811 1881		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Comr	missioner of Pate	10226	7930	ched original	documents or co	opy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):			Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
KELLY PIONEER GROUE 756 River Road Fair Haven, NJ 077	Name: S. C. JOHNSON HOME STORAGE, INC.					
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State - Ne ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying p	Street Address: 1525 Howe Street  City: Racine State: WI ZIP:53403-  2236  Individual(s) citizenship					
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association					
☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other ☐ Execution Date: Septemb	☐ Limited Partnership					
4. Application number(s) or	natent number(s):					W. H
A. Trademark Applicatio	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)					
	Ac	ditional numbers att	ached? 🗆 Yes 🖎 N	No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Ruth J. Lebe	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 1525 F	8. Deposit account number:  10-0851					
City: Racine	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
11/01/2002 LNUELLER 00000024 100	851 2088337	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
A1 EC.8521 40.00 CH	· · ·					
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowle the original document.</li> </ol>		foregoing inform	nation is true and	correct and any	y attached copy	/3102
Ruth J. Lebed-Rof Name of Person Sign			Signature		ant: 4	Date
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet InformADEMARK

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment is made this 22 day of 5474-32, 2002, by KELLY PIONEER GROUP, INC., a New York corporation, with a business address of 756 River Road, Fair Haven, New Jersey, 07704, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), and S. C. JOHNSON HOME STORAGE, INC., a Delaware corporation, with a business address of 1525 Howe Street, Racine, Wisconsin, 53403, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, the trademark applications and the trademark registrations identified in the attached Schedule A (hereinafter the "MARKS"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire from ASSIGNOR all of the ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the businesses appurtenant thereto and symbolized thereby, and in and to all rights under said MARKS.

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, transfer, grant and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any and all of the ASSIGNOR'S right, title interest in and to the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the businesses appurtenant thereto and symbolized thereby and the right to sue and recover damages for past infringements thereof.

ASSIGNOR binds itself, as well as its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments and to perform any and all further acts that may be necessary to vest in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed, or intended so to be.

ASSIGNOR further assigns to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the MARKS and the right to bring or maintain suit at law and equity for past infringement of the MARKS and to retain for the

TRADEMARK REEL: 002609 FRAME: 0028 benefit of ASSIGNEE, all damages or settlements arising from said past infringement, effective as of the date of this Assignment.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this Way of Gulfwer, 2002.

## **ASSIGNOR**

KELLY PIONEER GROUP, INC.

By: Francis X Kell

Its: President

## **ASSIGNEE**

S. C. JOHNSON HOME STORAGE, INC.

Its: Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002609 FRAME: 0029

## **SCHEDULE A**

DURALOC in International Class 16 For: reclosable flexible plastic food storage bags for household use

U.S. Reg. No. 2088337

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/07/2002 REEL: 002609 FRAME: 0030